CH \$240.00 3050

ETAS ID: TM389572

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		06/20/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewStar Fresh Foods, LLC		
Street Address:	900 Work Street		
City:	Salinas		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93901		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3050186	NEWSTAR
Registration Number:	3254675	TRIPLE WASHED
Registration Number:	2913328	NEWSTAR
Registration Number:	2913326	NEWSTAR
Registration Number:	2888931	YOUNG & TENDER
Registration Number:	4007918	WORLD-CLASS PRODUCE. STELLAR SERVICE.
Registration Number:	3649694	DOUBLE WASHED
Registration Number:	0726314	OMO
Registration Number:	2223443	YOUNG AND TENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159831200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-983-1274

Email: rburlingame@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B. Burlingame

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2824

Address Line 2: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034730-0000001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0170

900369494

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Burlingame
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B. Burlingame/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016
Total Attachments, 2	•

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release EWB to NewStar#page1.tif source=Release EWB to NewStar#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0171



FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is hereby made to that certain Commercial Pledge Agreement of NewStar Fresh Foods, LLC (\$15,000,000 Loan) dated as of July 11, 2012, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Commercial Pledge Agreement of NewStar Fresh Foods, LLC (\$15,000,000 Loan) dated as of January 13, 2014 (together, the "Agreement"), executed by NewStar Fresh Foods, LLC, California limited liability company (the "Grantor") and the borrowers signatory thereto in favor of East West Bank (the "Secured Party"). The Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks of the Grantor thereunder, including the registered trademarks specifically listed on Annex 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledged IP").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to terminate the Agreement and release to the Grantor all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Pledged IP;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged: the Secured Party hereby terminates the Agreement and releases and reconveys to the Grantor, without representation, recourse or warranty, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Pledged IP (this "Release"); and the Secured Party hereby authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officers to record this termination and release, including but not limited to recording the termination and release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Pledged IP.

This Release shall be construed under and governed by the laws of the State of California and may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this release by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of June 20, 2016.

EAST V	VEST BANK	
Bv:	2. Ate- Administr	
Name:_	R. Steve Seldomridge	_
Title:	Senior Vice President	_

Annex 1

- 1. United States Registration #3050186 and serial #78539842 with a filing date of December 29, 2004 and registration date of January 24, 2006.
- 2. United States Registration #3254675 and serial #78181512 with a filing date of November 4, 2002 and registration date of June 26, 2007.
- 3. United States Registration #2913328 and serial #78345486 with a filing date of December 24, 2003 and registration date of December 21, 2004.
- 4. United States Registration #2913326 and serial #78345467 with a filing date of December 24, 2003 and registration date of December 21, 2004.
- 5. United States Registration #2888931 and serial #78215192 with a filing date of February 14, 2003 and registration date of September 28, 2004.
- 6. United States Registration #4007918 and serial #77487941 with a filing date of May 31, 2008 and registration date of August 9, 2011.
- 7. United States Registration #3649694 and serial #77487946 with a filing date of May 31, 2008 and registration date of July 7, 2009.
- 8. United States Registration #0726314 and serial #72083642 with a filing date of October 20, 1959 and registration date of January 9, 1962 United States serial #—86074170 with a filing date of September 25, 2013.

registration

9. United States Registration #2223443 with a filing date of February 9, 1999 and serial #75496461 with a filing date of June 4, 1998.

RECORDED: 06/28/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0173